

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

DEMETRIUS JONES,

Petitioner,

v.

Case No. SC00-282

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

_____ /

DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF DECISION OF THE
DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA
SECOND DISTRICT

ANSWER BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

ROBERT J. KRAUSS
Senior Asst. Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0238538

PATRICIA E. DAVENPORT
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0228796
2002 North Lois Avenue, Suite 700
Tampa, Florida 33607-2366
(813) 873-4739

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
STATEMENT REGARDING TYPE	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3-7
ISSUE I	3-4
THE SENTENCE IMPOSED BY THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT VIOLATE DOUBLE JEOPARDY (Restated)	
ISSUE II	5-7
THE PRISON RELEASEE REOFFENDER ACT IS CONSTI- TUTIONAL (Restated)	
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Cotton v. State,
728 So. 2d 251 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998) 5

Harmelin v. Michigan,
501 U.S. 957 (1991) 6,7

Jackson v. State,
659 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 1995) 4

McKnight v. State,
727 So. 2d 314 (Fla. 3d DCA) 5

Plain v. State,
720 So. 2d 585 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998) 5

Rummell v. Estelle,
445 U.S. 263 (1980) 7

Smallwood v. Johnson,
73 F.3d 1343 (5th Cir. 1996) 7

State v. Benitez,
395 So. 2d at 518 6

United States v. DeLuca,
137 F.3d 24 (1st Cir. 1998) 5

United States v. Farmer,
73 F.3d 836 (8th Cir. 1996) 6

United States v. Washington,
109 F.3d 335 (7th Cir. 1997) 5,6

Woods v. State,
740 So. 2d 20 (Fla. 1st DCA) 5

Young v. State,
719 So. 2d 1010 (Fla. 4th DCA 1998) 5

MISCELLANEOUS

Section 775.082(8)(c), Fla. Stat. (1997) 3

Section 775.082(d)(1), Fla. Stat. (1997)	3
Section 775.084, Fla. Stat. (1997)	3
Section 775.087(2), Fla. Stat. (1997)	4
Section 775.082(c), Fla. Stat. (1997)	4
